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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 13/9 15:00 — 20/9 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 6,210
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.8%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B2 H HA Latest survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)
k7 HHH Last survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

EAFFTOETRITEEESEED © T RFIRIA 2 HEER  EHARREFIVERE - BERRERRE —F
SELMEREATHE - CEFEARSEMESRIER - APTERNETE I CRREEMAYE IR » HFIBEXEA
EHERIENR - RANFEREREZ RIS GiREAEIEE LRTEN - ffEMREERRA ZE5 | ASELIEZE
& > MBUTR TRHEEE  MEERZEIFERELER - HEBARBUTESDIRE - HE 2iERERR R 1
M TEREIFRES y B - SRIGIRREMGEREBNER - KR ' EERBTERNES ©

Vice Chairman of The Hong Kong Chamber of Education Centres Yam Wai Ho observed, “School classes in
Macau was suspended since September 25 and it was the resumption day yesterday. However, because a suspected
case has entered the community during border re-opening, Macau urgently announced the continued suspension
of classes yesterday. On the fourth day that Macau and the mainland implemented the quarantine-free border
arrangement, Macau was again plunged into a total suspension of classes. The fundamental reason is that the zero
infection strategy and quarantine-free border arrangement are contradictory in nature. Quarantine-free border
arrangement can easily introduce suspected cases to the community, and the government will announce a
complete suspension of classes, work and business in order to absolutely clear them. | hope that the Hong Kong
government will learn from it and understand that quarantine-free border arrangement can only be synchronized
with the ‘coexistence with the virus’ strategy. Otherwise, quarantine-free border arrangement will be a nightmare
for schools, parents, and even all industries in Hong Kong.”
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Contact Information

: : : Appraisal of News Media and
Executive Councillors Naming Executive Councillors Rating

Date of survey
Survey method

Target population
Sample size
Effective response

Sampling error

Weighting method

6-10/9/2021 16-23/9/2021
Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers

Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above

1,000 (including 500 landline 1,036 (including 517 landline
and 500 mobile samples) and 519 mobile samples)
44.2% 44.1%

Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of net values not more
than +/-7% and that of ratings not more than +/-2.6 at 95% conf. level

Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came
from “Mid-year population for 2020, while the educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution came from
“Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2020 Edition)”.
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Survey Result - Performance of news media

People’s main sources of news

Internet 70%
Television 64%
Newspapers 37%
Radio 29%
Friends 22%
Family members 17%
Magazines 7%

64%
60%0
28%
24%
16%
10%

6%

V6% * Record low since Aug. 2018
V3% All-time record low since Dec. 1993
V9% * All-time record low since Dec. 1993

V5% Record low since Apr. 2017
V5% * Record low since Apr. 2017
V6% * Record low since Apr. 2017

V1% Record low since Apr. 2017

Results of our news media survey show that 64% and 60% of the respondents claimed their main sources
of news were internet and television respectively. The latter has registered another all-time low since
record began in 1993. Besides, 28% and 24% respectively said their main sources of news were
newspapers and radio. The former has also registered another all-time low since record began in 1993.

* Significant change
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Survey Result - Performance of news media
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People’s main source of news (Per Poll)
(12/1993 - 9/2021)
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Survey Result - Performance of news media

People’s most trustworthy source of news

Television 26% 29% Record since Mar. 2020
Internet 30% 23% V6% * Record low since Aug. 2018
Radio 12% 12% = Record low since Oct. 2020
Newspapers 14% 9% V5% * Record low since Aug. 2019
Family members 5% 6% Record since Apr. 2018
Friends 1% 2% Record since Oct. 2020
Magazines <1% <1% - Record low since Aug. 2019

As for trustworthiness, 29% and 23% of the respondents respectively found
television and internet to be the most trustworthy source of news. The latter has
dropped significantly compared to half a year ago.

* Significant change
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Survey Result - Performance of news media

i R&8 R EREERVFTEARIR (EXETR)
People’s most trustworthy source of news (Per Poll)
(12/1993 - 9/2021)
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Survey Result - News media and Freedom of the press

Satisfaction rate of freedom of the press and credibility rating

SIS BEIEN (41 01 35% 31% V4% Record low since Oct. 2020
freedom of the press

Dissatisfaction rate of

0 0] _— —_—
freedom of the press B BT
Net satisfaction rate -13% -18% V5% Record low since Oct. 2020
Credibility rating of the 5.08 4.81 ¥0.27*  Alltime record low since Sept. 1997

local news media

Results also show that 31% of the respondents were satisfied with the freedom of the press in Hong
Kong while 48% were dissatisfied, giving a net satisfaction of negative 18 percentage points.

On a scale of 0-10, the credibility rating of the Hong Kong news media is 4.81 marks, a significant
drop from half a year ago, and has registered another all-time low since record began in 1997.

* Significant change



Survey Result - News media and Freedom of the press
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Satisfaction rate of freedom of the press and Credibility rating (per poll)
(971997 — 9/2021)
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Survey Result - News media and Freedom of the press

People’s opinions on news media in HK...

Were responsible in their reporting 24% 24%
Were irresponsible in their reporting 41% 36% V5% Record low since Oct. 2020
Net value -17% -12% Record since Mar. 2020
Had practiced self-censorship 53% 50% V3% Record low since Sept. 2016
Had not practiced self-censorship 31% 33% Record since Mar. 2020
Net value 22% 17% V4% Record low since May 2013

24% perceived the local news media to be responsible in their reporting, 36% regarded the local news media
as Irresponsible, giving a net value of negative 12 percentage points.

In addition, 50% of the respondents thought the local news media had practiced self-censorship while 33%
perceived the opposite, giving a net value of positive 17 percentage points, registering a record low since 2013.
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Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors

Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Naming

Executive Councillors | 8-12/3/2021 6-10/9/2021 Change in ranking

Regina Ip 30% 20% V10% *
2 Ronny Tong 12% 10% V2%
3 Bernard Chan 17% 10% V7% * V1
4 Arthur Li 2% 3%
5 Tommy Cheung 5% 2% V2% * V1
6 Joseph Yam 2% 2%
Wrong answer 13% 8% V5% * --
Don’t know / hard to say 58% 2% * -~

The naming survey showed that Regina Ip, Ronny Tong and Bernard Chan were named most
frequently. However, 8% made a wrong attempt at citing non-official Executive Councillors while
72% had no clue at all.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors

Top 5 non-official Executive Councillors - Rating

Joseph Yam 45.6 Record since Apr. 2019
Regina Ip 32.8 40.5 * Record since Apr. 2019
Ronny Tong 32.5 34.6 Record since Apr. 2019
Arthur Li -- 34.2 -- All-time record low since Oct. 2012
Tommy Cheung 27.9 30.7 Record since Mar. 2017

In this latest survey, Bernard Chan obtained a support rating of 37.4 marks, but he was dropped due
to his relatively low recognition rate. The rating of Regina Ip has registered a significant rise from
half a year ago and the rating of Arthur Li has registered an all-time low since record began in 2012.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Executive Councillors




